   RT8010/A
Copyright © 2024 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
DS8010/A-13   July  2024  www.richtek.com
1
1.5MHz, 1A, High-Efficiency PWM Step-Down DC-DC
Converter
1 General Description
The RT8010/A is a high-efficiency Pulse-Width-

⚫ Small 6-Lead WDFN and 16-Lead WQFN
Package
4 Ordering Information
RT8010/A(-       )
Package Type
(1)
QW : WDFN/WQFN  (W-Type)
Lead Plating System
P: Pb Free
G: Richtek Green Policy Compliant
(2)
Output Voltage
Default : Adjustable (RT8010/A)
Fixed (RT8010)
10 : 1.0V
12 : 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
16 : 1.6V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
33 : 3.3V
WQFN-16L 3x3
WDFN-6L 2x2
Pin 1 Orientation
(3): Quadrant 3, Follow EIA-481
(Empty means Pin1 orientation is Quadrant 1)
(For RT8010AGQW Only)
Note 1.
⚫ Marked with (1) indicated: Compatible with the current
requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
⚫ Marked with (2) indicated: Richtek products are Richtek
Green Policy compliant.
RT8010/A
Copyright © 2024 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
www.richtek.com  DS8010/A-13   July  2024
2
5 Simplified Application Circuit
VIN SW
RT8010/A
EN FB
VIN VOUT
CIN
L
COUT
R1
R2
C1
NC GND
6 Marking Information
For marking information, contact our sales
representative directly or through a Richtek distributor
located in your area.
   RT8010/A
Copyright © 2024 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
DS8010/A-13   July  2024  www.richtek.com
3
Table of Contents
1 General Description ........................................ 1
2 Applications ..................................................... 1
3 Features ........................................................... 1
4 Ordering Information ...................................... 1
5 Simplified Application Circuit ........................ 2
6 Marking Information........................................ 2
7 Pin Configuration ............................................ 4
8 Functional Pin Description ............................ 4
9 Functional Block Diagram .............................. 5
10 Absolute Maximum Ratings ........................... 6
11 Recommended Operating Conditions .......... 6
12 Electrical Characteristics ............................... 7
13 Typical Application Circuit ............................. 9